



September 06,2023

To,

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Relationship Department.	Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block
PJ Towers, 25th Floor,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051
BSE Scrip Code No. 543687	NSE Symbol:-DHARMAJ

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 regarding launch of <u>New Products</u>.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform that Company had launched the Three new products in the market with brand name "**Bramosh**, **Lokhandi and Lithox**".

The details of the said product as required under SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9th September, 2015 are as follows:

Name of the Product	Bramosh (Chlorantraniliprole 9.3% + Lambdacyhalothrin 4.6% ZC)	Lokhandi (Dimethomorph 50% WP)	Lithox (Thiamethoxam 1.0% + Chlorantraniliprole 0.5% GR)
Date of Launch	September 06,2023	September 06,2023	September 06,2023
Category of the product	Insecticide	Fungicide	Insecticide
Whether caters to Domestic/ International market	Domestic market	Domestic market	Domestic market
Name of the countries in which the product is launched (in case of International)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

You are requested to kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For,

## Dharmaj Crop Guard Limited

Malvika Bhadreshbhai Kapasi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer A52602

Regd. Office/ Factory Unit-I : Plot No. 408 to 411, Kerala GIDC Estate, Off NH-8, At : Kerala, Ta.: Bavla, Dist.: Ahmedabad- 382220, Gujarat, India. Tel.: 02714-268000 Factory Unit-II : Plot No. DP-154, GIDC-Chemical Zone, Saykha-II, Ta.- Vagra, Dist.- Bharuch – 392140, Gujarat, India.

Corporate Office: Office No. 901 to 903 & 911, B Square 2, Iscon Ambli Road, Ahmedabad- 380058, Gujarat, India. Tel.: 079-29603735 • 02717438189

Email: info@dharmajcrop.com • Web: www.dharmajcrop.com